

PA Case No. 09 of 2021
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001801-2021

Order No.13
14.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Accused Baktar Hussain and Abdul Khaleque on court bail are absent without any steps.
Ld. Spl. PP is present but no witness has turned up.
Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.
Ld. Spl. PP verbally prays for a reschedule for evidence.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
The following dates are to be fixed for evidence.

To **04.04.2024** for evidence of CSW No.7 & 9,
To **05.04.2024** for evidence of CSW No.10 & 11.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur